BY: Delegate Haddaway

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1

(First Reading File Bill - Committee Reprint)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, strike beginning with "providing" in line 33 down through "purposes;" in line 35.

On page 3, in line 8, strike "5-2B-14" and substitute "5-2B-13".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, strike beginning with "THE" in line 11 down through "BEING" in line 14 and substitute "HUMAN ASEXUAL REPRODUCTION ACCOMPLISHED BY INTRODUCING THE NUCLEAR MATERIAL OF ONE OR MORE HUMAN SOMATIC CELLS INTO A FERTILIZED OR UNFERTILIZED OOCYTE WITH A NUCLEUS THAT HAS BEEN OR WILL BE REMOVED OR INACTIVATED TO PRODUCE A LIVING ORGANISM AT ANY STAGE OF DEVELOPMENT WITH A HUMAN OR PARTIALLY HUMAN GENETIC CONSTITUTION".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 13, strike in their entirety lines 18 through 21, inclusive; and in lines 22 and 31, strike "5-2B-11" and "5-2B-12", respectively, and substitute "5-2B-10" and "5-2B-11", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 14, in lines 13 and 17, strike "<u>5-2B-13</u>" and "<u>5-2B-14</u>", respectively, and substitute "5-2B-12" and "5-2B-13", respectively.